
The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on pa�ents who are on oxygen or ven�lated. 

The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Hospital admissions of COVID-19 cases, by health sector, by epidemiological week
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Cumulative reported admissions by province, by epidemiological week
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Admissions to date by age group and sex
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Deaths to date by age group and sex
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on pa�ents who are on oxygen or ven�lated. 

The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Deaths by epidemiological week and sector
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province, by sector

Province Facilities
Reporting
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on pa�ents who are on oxygen or ven�lated. 

The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.

NICD Na�onal COVID-19 Hospital Surveillance11 April 2022 National

Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province, by sector

Sector Facilities
Reporting
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to Date
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Date
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Hospital admissions of COVID-19 cases, by epidemiological week
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Admissions to date by age group and sex
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Deaths to date by age group and sex

0-9
10-19

20-29
30-39

40-49
50-59

60-69
70-79

80+

Unknown
819

2066
3923 4150 3569 2985814

2525

5149
5516

4643

2898

44 2

9666

1633

5883

290

9072
8212

51

4591

Female Male .

Ward of currently admitted patients

879

48

103

General Ward High Care Intensive Care Unit

Deaths by epidemiological week

0

100

200

300

Epi_Week
2021.41

2021.42
2021.43

2021.44
2021.45

2021.46
2021.47

2021.48
2021.49

2021.50
2021.51

2021.52
2022.01

2022.02
2022.03

2022.04
2022.05

2022.06
2022.07

2022.08
2022.09

2022.10
2022.11

2022.12
2022.13

2022.14
2022.15

108
74

56
34 31 26 15 23

50

104

179

252 265
237

192

104
88 74

57
36 24 29 27 21 22 18

3

Interventions for currently admitted patients

47

32

Currently Oxygenated Currently Ventilated

Admissions to date by discharge type

Discharged alive

Died

Transfer to other facility

In Hospital

Died (non-COVID)

Transferred

191891

39444

1912

1059

35

1

Private



The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province

Province Facilities
Reporting

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
Admitted

 

Currently
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by hospital group
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Hospital admissions by province
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Hospital admissions by hospital group
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